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THURSDAY AND FRIDAY, MARCH 3 — 4, 2022

OMNI WILLIAM PENN HOTEL, PITTSBURGH, PA.
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Course Information

Who Should Attend
This national multidisciplinary conference is designed for all healthcare professionals involved with the care of 
injured children, including surgeons, emergency medicine physicians, nurse practitioners, nurses, physician assistants, 
prehospital providers and social workers.

Objectives
•	 Describe current treatment and technological advances that decrease pediatric death and disability

•	 Discuss how trauma affects the physical and emotional future of the pediatric patient

•	 Identify strategic measures to reduce the incidence of pediatric traumatic injuries

ACCME Accreditation
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) to 
provide continuing medical education for physicians.

AMA Credit Designation
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia designates this live activity for a maximum of 11.5 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™. Physicians 
should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

American Board of Surgery (ABS) Maintenance of Certification (MOC)
6.5 hours of credit qualify for Part 2 of the ABS MOC, Lifelong Learning and Self-Assessment.

Nursing Continuing Professional Development Approved Provider Statement

Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia is approved as a provider of nursing continuing professional development by the Pennsylvania State 
Nurses Association, an accredited approver by the American Nurses Credentialing Center’s Commission on Accreditation.

EMS Accreditation
Application for Continuing Education credits has been submitted to the Pennsylvania Department of Health Bureau of EMS 
through UPMC Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh. Your CEUs will be applied to your Status Report within two weeks of the 
conclusion of the symposium. Providers from other states will be provided with a certificate of attendance.

Social Work Accreditation
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia is a pre-approved provider of continuing education credits for Pennsylvania Licensed Social 
Workers, Marriage and Family Therapists, and Professional Counselors. Participants licensed in Pennsylvania who attend the full 
workshop and complete the required evaluation are eligible for a total of 5.5 CEUs for one day or 11 CEUs for the full conference. 
Participants licensed in other states should check with local licensing boards to determine continuing education approval.

Call for Posters
The poster session will focus on topics of interest and importance to all clinicians involved in the care of pediatric trauma patients. 

Abstracts will only be accepted for review until the submission deadline, Monday, Nov. 22, 2021. 
To learn more and submit an abstract, go to templetontrauma.org.
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Course Information continued

Registration Information
FULL CONFERENCE  Registration fee (on or before 2/1/21)			 Late fee (after 2/1/21)
• Physicians $500 												 $525
• Nurses, Other Healthcare Professionals, 					    $400												 $425

Residents, Trainees and Students
• EMS Providers (EMT, Paramedic) $150

ONE-DAY ONLY 
• Physicians $300												 $325
• Nurses, Other Healthcare Professionals, 					    $275 												 $300

Residents, Trainees and Students 
• EMS Providers (EMT, Paramedic) $95

Hotel Accommodations
A block of rooms with reduced rates has been reserved at the Omni William Penn Hotel. The group rate is $175 plus a 14 percent room 
tax. The special room rate will be available until Monday, Jan. 31, 2022. 

You can make your own reservations by calling the hotel at 1-800-THEOMNI (843-6664) and identifying yourself as part of the 2022 
Templeton Trauma Symposium.

Cancellation and Refund Policy
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia reserves the right to cancel or postpone any course due to any unforeseen circumstances. In the 
event of cancellation or postponement, Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia will refund registration fees, but is not responsible for any 
related costs, charges or expenses to participants, including cancellation charges assessed by airlines or travel agencies.

In order to process refunds for course withdrawals, cancellations must be received in writing by Friday, Feb. 18, 2022. No refunds will 
be issued thereafter. 

Services for People with Disabilities
Participation by all individuals is encouraged. If arrangements are required for an individual with special needs to attend this 
meeting, please call the CME Department at 215-590-5263 two weeks in advance so that we may provide better service to you during 
the conference.

Register online: chop.cloud-cme.com
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PROGRAM — Thursday, March 3, 2022

7:30 a.m.	

8 a.m.	

8:15 a.m.	

9 a.m.	

9:45 a.m.	

10 a.m.	

10:20 a.m.	

	

11:35 a.m.	

11:50 a.m.	

1 p.m.	

	

	

	

2:45 p.m.	

	

	

3:55 p.m.	

	

	

Registration and Continental Breakfast 

Welcome and Introduction

TEMPLETON MEMORIAL LECTURE 
Defining a Path to a National Pediatric 
Trauma System
Mary E. Fallat, MD

Social Media as Friend and Foe: 
Opportunities for, and Threats to, Injury 
Prevention
Mark R. Zonfrillo, MD, MSCE

Panel Discussion/Q&A

Break 

Machine Learning
Stephen Aronoff, MD, MBA

Solid Organ Injury
Jessica Ospiowicz, CRNP

Panel Discussion/Q&A

Lunch — NETWORKING

Challenging Cases
Joseph Iocono, MD, MBA

Challenging Cases
Isam Nasr, MD

Challenging Cases
Rebecca Gaskins, BSN, RN 
Jennifer Knight-Davis, MD

Panel Discussion/Q&A

Break 

Gender Inclusivity
Kathryn L. Martin, MD

Is this Abuse?
Rachel Berger, MD 

High Cervical and Ligamentous Injuries 
Shin-shan Chen, MD

Panel Discussion/Q&A

Adjourn/Poster Session

8 a.m.	

8:15 a.m.	

9 a.m.	

9:30 a.m.	

10:15 a.m.	

10:30 a.m.	

10:50 a.m.	

11:35 a.m.	

11:50 a.m.	

1 p.m. 	

1:25 p.m.	

1:50 p.m.	

2:15 pm	

2:40 p.m.	

2:55 p.m.	

Welcome and Introduction

Nursing Keynote
Shots Fired: Reducing the Impact of 
Firearm Violence
Therese S. Richmond PhD, RN, FAAN

Mangled Extremities
Z. Deniz Olgun, MD

The Approaching Storm: Updates on 
ATV Trauma
Phillip Adams, DO

Panel Discussion/Q&A

Break 

Debate: What I Wish My Surgeons Knew 
Shawn D. Safford, MD
Laura Johnson, RN, BSN 

Panel Discussion/Q&A

Lunch 

Advances in Hypothermia Management 
Cheryl Messenger, DNP

Imaging for Pediatric Trauma: Summary 
and Update
Isam Nasr, MD

At The Water Cooler: Backstage 
Conversations
Led by Michael L. Nance, MD

Self-Care
Rev. David B. Simmons, DMin, MHA, BCC

Panel Discussion/Q&A

Conference Adjourns

PROGRAM — Friday, March 4, 2022
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